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RECORD OF THE MINUTES OF ANY MEETINGS (IF ANY HELD)

Mr. Timoteus Mufeti
Environmental Commissioner
C/o Dr Kenneth Kaunda and Robert Mugabe Drive
Private Bag 12043, Windhoek
Email: Timomeus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
28 September 2025

Dear Mr. Mufeti

SUBJECT: PROOF RECORD OF HE MINUTES OF ANY MEETING HELD IN RESPECT
TO THE APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR EPL 10220

As may be evident on the list of registered Interested and Affected party
provided as part of the stakeholder engagement process, an attempt to reach
out to the commercial farmers through farmers associations / unions as access
to individual farmers was difficult, proved futile as on the Namibian Agricultural
Union responded suggesting the use of the deeds office to obtained farmers
contacts ((see response attached) this approach has on several occasions tried,
failed).

We trust that these consents letter serve a s sufficient confirmation of the said
meeting in the absence of meeting minutes, noting that the application is also

only for an amendment.

Sincerely yours

~d

Lawrence Tjatindi,
Lead Project Manager
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Stakeholder Engagement - Environmental Scoping for Proposed Mineral C @ B
Exploration Activities in respect to Base & Rare Metals and Precious Metal on

Exclusive Prospecting License (EPL) 10178, Omatako Constituency in the

Otjozondjupa Region inbex x

EAP Eviro-Leap & Thu, Oct 23, 11:51AM (6 daysaga) Y7
Dear Stakeholder This serves to inform you that Enviro-Leap Consulting has been appointed by Core Vista Metal Resources (Pty) Ltd (the proponent) t...

Tanja Dahl 12:25PM (10hoursaga) tf @ €

to me, ovitotoconservancy@gmail.com, utaaratjar@gmail.com, omatakoco@otjozondjuparc.gov.na, pri@otjozondjuparc.gov.na, maxi@nacso.org.na, Isi «

Dear Mr Tjatindi,

As the appointed Environmeantal Practitioner, we suggest that you obtain contact details from affected landowners directly from the Deeds Office to
inform the owners accordingly.

Best regards

Tanja Dahl

Enviro-Leap Consulting <saptrigen@gmail.coms= 1:24PM (9 hours aga) T @ La}
to Tanja «

Dear Tanja,

Thanks for your response and guidance, we take note.

Kind regards

Lawrence




